ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Chalice commences trading on TSX



Chalice Gold Mines Limited ABN 47 116 648 956

26 November 2010

Further to yesterday's announcement to ASX, Chalice Gold Mines Limited (ASX:CHN, TSX:CXN) is pleased to announce that trading on the main board of the Toronto Stock Exchange ("TSX")will commence today, Friday 26 November 2010, North American time, under the symbol "CXN".

Douglastin

DOUG JONES

Managing Director



INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Feasibility study completed

Permitting process underway

Medium term production potential

Large underexplored ground position with potential for discovery of additional resources

www.chalicegold.com

For further information, please contact:

Mr Tim Goyder, Executive Chairman Dr Doug Jones, Managing Director Chalice Gold Mines Limited – Telephone (+618) 9322 3960

Investor Relations (North America):

Dr Toni Davies Chalice Gold Mines Limited – Telephone +1 416 5664378

For media inquiries, please contact:

Nicholas Read Read Corporate Telephone: (+618) 9388 1474